Sutton County Commissioners Court

AMENDED SPECIAL MEETING
Monday June 23, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
Sutton County Annex Meeting Room, 300 E. Oak, Sonora TX 76950

Joseph Harris Lee Bloodworth Bob Brockman David Blesing Harold Martinez
County Judge Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner
Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4

Members of the public may give conmiment before the Commissioners Court on any item on this agenda. Please note tha
members of the public may not communicate to the court about any other subject not specifically mentioned on thi,
agenda. Members of the Commissioners Court cannot discuss, deliberate, or act on any item or topic not scheduled o
this agenda in accordance with existing law.

BUSINESS

1 Determination of quorum and call to order
2 Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
3 Public Comment

AGENDA
Receive reports of the following:

Community Supervision Corrections Department-Wendy Geaslin
Tax Assessor/Collector-Kathy Sanchez Marshall

EMS Report-T] Thorp

Emergency Management Report-Art Fuentes

L N e

County Commissioners

Lee Bloodworth, Precinct 1
Bob Brockman, Precinct 2
David Blesing, Precinct 3
Harold Martinez, Precinct 4
9  County Judge-Joseph Harris

Deliberate, Consider and take appropriate action regarding the following;

10 Accounts Payable-Maura Weingart

11 Treasurer’s Report-Janell Martin

12 Snider/NCS proposals for IT Service Agreements

13 Snider/Global Data Technologies and NCS proposals for phone system service agreements

14 Cost estimate update on the seal coat for the Eaton Hill Paved Trail Project-Robert Hughes

15 TextMyGov proposal for new alert notification system at Sheriff’s office to be out of FY2025-2026 budget-
Duwayne Castro/Cody Gann

16  Mungia Southwest maintenance agreement

17 Credit card/debit card for county department heads



18  Mandatory sexual harassment and discrimination training presented by TAC on August 12, 2025
19 Renewal notice and benefit confirmation with the TAC Health and Employee Benefit Pool for FY25-26

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Note1l Texas Government code 551.071, Consultation with Attorney

Note2 Texas Government code 551.072, Real Property

Note3 Texas Government code 551.074, Personnel Matters

Note4 Texas Government code 551.076, Security

Note5 Texas Government code 551.087, Economic Development Negotiations
Note 6 Texas Government code 551.089, IT Security

The County Commissioners Court of Sutton County reserves the right to adjourn inte executive sessions at any time
during this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed below. The Court may also consider any other matter posted
on the agenda if there are issues that require consideration in Executive Session and the court announces that the
item will be considered during Executive Session.

RECONVENE

20 Adj_gu.m@ent

JOSEPHHARR )%unty Judge

POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING and the SUTTON
COUNTY WEB PAGE www.co.sutton.tx.us this the 20" day of June 2025.

?Wm\b@ %&fﬂnz}’ﬂ?

PAM THORP, County Cl
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EXECUTIVE SESSION

Note1 Texas Government code 551.071, Consultation with Attorney

Note 2 Texas Government code 551.072, Real Property

Note3 Texas Government code 551.074, Personnel Matters

Note4 Texas Government code 551.076, Security

Note5 Texas Government code 551.087, Economic Development Negotiations
Note 6 Texas Government code 551.089, IT Security

The County Commissioners Court of Sutton County reserves the right to adjourn into executive sessions at any time
during this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed below. The Court may also consider any other matter posted
on the agenda if there are issues that require consideration in Executive Session and the court announces that the
item will be considered during Executive Session.

RECONVENE

19 Adjournment

PAM THORP, County Clgrk



COMMISSIONERS COURT SPECIAL MEETING

JUNE 23, 2025
GENERAL-
MASTERCARD SERVICE- (SHF DEPT)- 4/24-5/19 STATEMENT $2,590.29 €K 31727
RAMADA BY WYNDHAM- (SHF DEPT)- DEPUTY M.G. LODGING FOR TRAINING IN DEL RIO $161.40 CK 31728
FMEC-
DEERE CREDIT- SKID STEER JUNE PAYMENT $2,080.57 CK 31726

TOTAL- $4,832.26



Line-item Transfer Amendment

Date: JUNE 23, 2025

Honorable Commissioners Court of Sutton County:

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

FUND DEPT. ACCT. AMT.
From: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE PARK 10-5-660-4500 7,000.00
From: WIND SCREEN NETS PARK 10-5-660-5566 6,000.00
From: SLAB/PARK AREA/RODEO GRD PARK 10-5-660-4540 2,248.00
To: RIDING LAWN MOWER PARK 10-5-660-5725 $15,248.00

Reason: .%—_ng@

é/ / &/ 2p2s"

Date

vom._f&no

Attest: County Clerk

04/02/02
C:\Usersiyavila\Documents\TRANSFERS - LINE ITEM\Transfer Request .doc
County Auditor
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Honorable Commissioners Court of Sutton County:
I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

FUND DEPT. ACCT.

onlD- Lt i 0t Bt 10557 i *700
bt Fa) Flohud Pt 105505 2100

/lmmM/ umﬁﬁw_@_wéw@

G-

Attest: County Clerk

[J23125

. Date
dﬁ@d | _ /83,3025
Maura Weingart County Auditor Date

04/07/02
CAUsersrespinosa \Oocumenli\RICHAND\LINE WTEM TRANSFLR\LING itern Tinale Amdent -BLANK-2 LINLS dog
Counly Audigr




Line-item Transfer Amendment

Date: 6/19/2025

Honorable Commissioners Court of Sutton County:
| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

FUND DEPT. ACCT. AMT,

From: _ 10-General County Court 10-5-426=-4040 $1.800,00
{Court Apptd. Attny)

TJo 10-General oun 10-5-426-4403 $1.800,00
(Court Reporter Expense)

Reason. Requesting Transfer due to no_ funds bu e

ne<ttem for FY 2025,

¢ [20/ 2025

Date

Attest: County Clerk

» 2/
proved: 0 Judge for Commissioners’ Ct

s _ul73)78

Date Date
Maufa Weingart-County Auditor Date P'f’ B
04/02/02

C:\Users\respinosa\Documents\Richard\LINE ITEM TRANSFER\Ling-item Tensfr Amdmt -BLANK-2 UNES.doc
County Auditor



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ ID~—mmmmem GROSS P.O. #

POST DATE BANK CODE -—--——-—- DESCRIPTION-—~~-——- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT =—==—=- ACCOUNT NAME--—--- DISTRIBUTION
1+t 1 &+ &1 1t &1t 41t tifit3i] EEEEEEEEEEEmEE == t—t-t-3 343131333 -1-3 t-Lt-1-%-1-1} =i —_—==== —_—_——==sE=E=E==== —
01-1004 ATR & HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT

I-26486 CEM-LABOR HYD CYL& 2 HCMP KIT 742.06

5/27/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CEM-LABOR HYD CYL& 2 HCMP KITS 10 5-517-4500 REPATR & MAINTENANCE 742.06
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 742.06
01-1022 AMERICAN SALES & SERVICE
I-125937 FMFC - PUMP & RPR PARTS 395.00
5/14/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - PUMP & RPR PARTS 15 5-511-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 395.00
=== VENDOR TQTALS === 395.00
01-1032 ANGELO BOLT & INDUSTRIAL SUPPL
I-733474 FMFC-DRIVERS GLVS&RUBBER BOOT 305.06
6/17/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC-DRIVERS GLVSLRUBBER BOOTS 15 5-611-4921 SAFETY WORK EQUIPMT/SUPP 305.06
=it= VIENDGE TOTALS === 305.06
T T TS EEENEEEEEEEREEEES ==== 1+ 131ttt -1t 1t 111: 1 1 13 ' i1 1+ 13 +++ 4+ 3+ 1+ -4+ 3+ 5+ 1
01-1036 ANTHONY MUNGIA
1-101278 ANNX-2 UNITS NOT COOLING 6/16 1,261.83 2
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: Y
ANNX-2 UNITS NOT COOLING 6/16 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 1,261.83
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,261,83
01-1499 AP KUBOTA
I-15122 PARK - MOWER BLADE 96.00
6/13/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - MOWER BLADE 10 5-660-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 96.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 96.00
SooS==SSS=sS===== S C S S s S S ESSeessE=Es ====s====== SR EEEs LS S N S S S S S ST S S S S S S T e s S S S S S S =SS SR == =TT
01-1037 APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC
I-458678 SHF OFC - RADAR SERVICE 105.21 &
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - RADAR SERVICE 10 5-560-4220 RADAR 105.21
T-459015 SHF OFC - MARCH RADAR SVC 367.92
3/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - MARCH RADAR SVC 10 5-560-4220 RADAR 367.92



a~smrparasa s Wmw A Wy sy maar haaay A ass ans ~

VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

|||||||| ID------—-- GROSS P.O. #

POST DATE BANK CODE ~-===c=w=« DESCRIPTION-===~==== DISCOUNT G/I: ACCOUNT = = =====- ACCOUNT NAME DISTRIBUTION
EEESEEEE=E====mnm=m==as ===o== -t 1—1-3-1-3-11-1-} =SE=====
01-1037 APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC { ** CONTINUED ** )}

I-459016 SHF OFC - APRIL RADAR SVC 367.92

4/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1088: N
SHF OFC - APRIL RADAR SVC 10 S5S-560-4220 RADARR 367.92
I-459017 SHF OFC - MAY RADAR SVC 367.92
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 109%: N
SHF OFC - MAY RADAR SVC 10 5-560-4220 RADAR 367.92
I-459018 SHF OFC - JUNE RADAR SVC 367.92
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/20235 1099: N
SHF OFC - JUNE RADAR SVC 10 5-560-4220 RADAR 367.92
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,576.89
== o= i i A S a2
01-1043 AT&T MOBILITY
I-288084553X06092025 SHF OFC - MAY WIRELESS SVC 83%.21
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2925 DISC: 6/23/2025 1028: N
GHF OFC - MAY WIRELESS SVC 10 5-560-4200 COMMUNTICATION 839.21
1-294874126X0€002025 =0 TINGE - MAY WIRELESS 48.34
6/01/2025 i0 DUB: &/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1093: N
CO JUDGE - MAY WIRELESS 10 5-400-4200 COMMUNICATION 48,34
I-295434365X06092025 JP - MAY WIRELESS SVC 44.09
6/01/2025 10 DUB: 6/23/20325 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JP - MRY WIRELESS SVC 10 5-455-4200 COMMUNICATION 44.09
I-295435468X06092025 AUDITOR - MAY WIRELESS 31.09
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: &/23/2025 1099: N
AUDITOR - MAY WIRELESS 10 5-495-4200 COMMUNICATION 31.09
I-298544385X06092025 FMFC - MAY WIRELESS SVC 41.88
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2028 1099: N
FMFC - MAY WIRELESS SVC 15 5-611-4200 COMMUNICATION 41.88
I-326365520X06092025 TAX ASSESS - MAY WIRELESS SVC 43.26
6/01/2025 10 DUB: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 i099: N
TAX ASSESS - MAY WIRELESS SVC 10 5-499-4200 COMMUNICATION 43.26
I-333365810X06092025 CO/DIST CLRK- MAY WIRELESS SV 43.28
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO/DIST CLRK- MAY WIRELESS SVC 10 5-450-4200 COMMUNICATION 43.28

s== VENDOR TOTALS ===

1,091.15



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY

SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED
|||||||| D GROSS r.Oo. #
POST DATE BANK CODE —-—-—-—-- DESCRIPTION---~ewonn DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT  =—-==—= ACCOUNT NAME--—-—- DISTRIBUTION
01-1492 AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION, INC
I-81000525 LIBRARY- MO MONITORING SVC CH 50.00
5/27/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: ¥
LIBRARY- MO MONITORING SVC CHG 10 5-650-4569 FIRE ALARM MONITOR SERVI 50.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 50.00
—t-—1-1-1-1-} ST EEEm -1 -1 3 Hit 1+ 1+ -+ -+t -+t -t tfrt-t-tt+it-i-t 1+ it +i -+t ittt ittt
01-1047 B&W TRAILER COMPANY
I-773932 FMFC - TRAILER ABS VALVE 1,469.25
6/05/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1095: N
FMFC - TRAILER ABS VALVE 15 5-611-4500 REPAIRS 1,469.25
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,469.25
01-1048 BAKER & TAYLOR, INC.
I-5019556942 LIBRARY - BOOKS 36.72
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
LIBRARY - BOOKS 10 5-650-5900 BOOKS 36.72
iz YEADOR TOTALS =u= 356.72
ST ST S N R T L S S S S S o ST T oS 2334 3343+ &3 2+ ¢+ -t £ 1 === T e i T e e S A T T BN e P AR AR PRAR AT AR ST e S am e e A e e AT —_———
01-1050 BEN E KEITH-DFW
I-13591526 JATL - FOOD SUPBLIES 788,88
6/06/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - FOOD SUPPLIES 10 5-512-3910 FOOD & KITCHEN SUPPLIES 788.88
=== VENDDOR TOTALS === 788.88
S===sSS=sSssSs=ss ==== I P s F 4 P e P PP P S P P E b 4 2
01-1053 BES-TEX INSECTICIDES CCG, INC.
I-108804 " PARK - FERTILIZER 1,479.10
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - FERTILIZER 10 5-660-3820 FERTILIZER 1,479.10
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,479.10
= —EEEEEESEEEEEERSE 33t 31+ 1 111t ¢} -1 -1 —t— === -1 11 3 1 1 1 113 1311111 1iiitis
01-1067 BREWER REFRIGERATION
1-366114 FMFC - MONTHLY RENTAL T 160.00 R i T
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1095: N
FMFC - MONTHLY RENTAL 15 5-611-4573 ICE MACHINE RENTAL 160.00
I-366115 JAIL - MONTHLY RENTAL 93,00
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - MONTHLY RENTAL 10 5-512-4573 ICE MACHINE RENTAL 53.00

253.00



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

|||||||| b 1 P GROSS P.O. #

POST DATE BANK CCDE --=~-=----~ DESCRIPTION--—----——- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT @ —-——-—- ACCOUNT. NAME -~~~ ==~ DISTRIBUTION
=s=ssac CoECSSSSRERooIIcSans sss=ra=x =um= === EEE L EE LTS SR DRt Tt e L
01-1107 CONCHO VALLEY TRANSIT DISTRICT

I-JUNE 2025 SU TRANSIT VAN - JUNE PAYMENT 3,141.33

6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
TRANSIT VAN - JUNE PAYMENT 10 5-645-5850 CVCOG-CONTRACT PAYMENT 3,141.33
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 3,141.33
01-1605 CCOPEFE. EQUIPMENT COMPANY
I-ING4198 FMFC - FILTER 123.84
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - FILTER 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 123.84
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 123.84
Sm=mr=r =E==SsEsEssrssssSSSSSSoTSoEsssnmss EEE ] S=E=E=sESs
0l-1687 CTWP
I-39461321 LIBRARY - COPIER AGREEMENT 303.97
6/16/2025 1¢ DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
LIBRARY ~ COPIER AGREEMENT 10 5-650-4560 COPIER / MAINT 303.97
w=es YENDQR T™OTAYT.S === 303.37 "
Zr==mx=m = ===s=s=as== ========os SEE=ssSSoTS=S=t ==s==s=snmmmsoansssans
¢l1-1389 DAVID MACIAS
I-202506162605 SHF - MEALS 6/5 INMATE TRANSY 28.00
6/12/72025 19 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF - MEALS 6/5 INMATE TRANSFE 10 5-560-4820 PRISONER TRANSFER 28.00
I-202506172634 SHF OFC - MEALS 2 DAYS TRAINI 88.50
6/12/2025 10 DUEB: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - MEALS 2 DAYS TRAININ 10 5-560-4817 DEPUTY SCHOOL 88.50
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 116.50
EE LS o S TS s ST E =S === mESEmom=== ====== e eSS S S EEE TS EERREEE =-=== =======
01-1333 DELL MARKETING LP
I-10818715118 OLS - 7 LAPTOPS, MISC SHF DEP 20,618.78
6/06/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
OLS - 7 LAPTOPS, MISC SHF DEPT 70 5-700-5570 DESKTOP SYSTEM 20,618.78
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 20,618.78



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ TP GROSS P.0. #

POST DATE BANK CODE --====n== DESCRIPTION-=====w== DISCOUNT &/L ACCOUNT = ——--—m ACCOUNT NAME--—-—- DISTRIBUTION
lllllllll == 314 F 14 -3 -4 5 33 -F 3+ 3 3+t PP 11111113 i it Fi-i+ ittt 3+t 11 1+ ]
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR

I-202506162606 DENICE ARISPE:RENYAL CANCELLA 100.00

6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
DENICE ARISPE:RENTAL CANCELLAT 10 2200 SECURITY DEP CIVIC CNTR/ 100.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 100.00
-+ ¢4+t 4+t 13+t i3 i 111333ttt t-fd SEESTm=E==EEmEmEE t -t 1 1+ 1+ 1 &+t 1 11+ 1t 11 & &t 511333333ttt 1tti1-t-t11t3133i+-1+-311t1t+3+1-frt-311]
01-1129 DEVILS RIVER AUTO PARTS
I-15338-151080 ANNX-SENSOR CLNR, LINEN STICK 15.36
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 GISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ANNX-SENSOR CLNR, LINEN STICK 10 5-511-5710 PICKUP REPAIRS 15.3¢6
I-15338-151333 CRTHSE-WEEDEATER STARTINGFLUIL 7.94
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CRTHSE-WEEDEATER STARTINGFLUI 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 7.94
I-15338-151402 FMFC - TRAILER BALL 17503
6/11/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N ,
FMFC - TRATLER BALL 15 5-611-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 17.03
I-15330-151432 FIMF7 - RATCH WEENCH 14.39
§/12/2025 10 DUE: &/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - RATCH WRENCH 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 14.39
1-15338-151595 FMFC - OXYGEN BOTTLE 22.50
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/237/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - OXYGEN BOTTLE is5 5-611-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 22.50
=== VENDOR TQTALS === 77.22
-+ + 1 1+ & 3 &t 111183t t1iit1tit3t3i:iiiiiititi 4331 i i3 4+ttt +3+-¢+3 i3+ t+3 33t 331+t 113-11-3it-1+11t1tt3 EEEEIEIE s EEEEEEEEEE=ES=ESEE
01-1161 FMFC FUND
I-202506162607 CEMETERY - MAY FURL 121.10
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CENETERY -~ MAY FUEL 10 5-517-3310 GASOLINE .- 121.10
1-202505162608 ANNEX - MAY FOEL 44d.37
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ANNEX - MAY FUEL 10 5-511-3310 GASOLINE 44.37
I-202506162G09 COURTHOUSE - MaAY FUEL 191.05
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURTHOUSE - MAY FUEL 10 5-510-3310 GASOLINE 191.05
1-202506162610 EXT OFC - MAY FUEL 121.63
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1699: N

EXT OFC - MAY FUEL 10 5-665-3310 GASOLINE 121.83



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ ID-—mm e GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE ------—nn DESCRIPTION~ == w=m=m DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ---——-= ACCOUNT NAME----~-- DISTRIBUTION
0i-1161 FMFC FUND { ** CONTINUEL ** )
1-202506162611 SHF OFC - MAY FUEL 3,136.44 - i
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - MAY FUEL 10 5-560-3310 GASOLINE 3,136.44
I-202506162612 SHFOFC-#286 OIL CHG/AIR FILTE 118.54 T
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHFOFC-#286 OIL CHG/AIR FILTER 10 5-560-4600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 118.54
1-202506162613 SHF- COOLANT & RESRV TANK 67.92
6/05/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF- COOLANT & RESRV TANK 10 5-560-4600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 87.92
I-202506162614  SHF OFC- UNIT #283 OIL CHANGE 70.92
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC- UNIT #283 OIL CHANGE 10 5-560-4600 VEHICLE MAINTEMANCE 70.92
z== VENDOR TOTALS === 3,871.97
01-1180 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP
I-39325358 EXT OFC - COPTER 137.29 N
5/28/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1699: N
EXT OFC - COPIER 10 5-665-4560 COPIER / MAINT 137.29
1-3934103 CO/DIST CLERK - COPIER AGRMNT 299.56
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO/DIST CLEPK - COPIER AGRMNT 10 5-450-4560 COPIER / MAINT 299.56
I-39445090 ADULT PROB - COPIER AGRMENT 178.41 T e
6/13/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/202S 1099: N
ADULT PROB - COPIER AGRMENT 10 5-570-4560 COPIER / MAINT 178.41
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 6l15.26
01-1690 GREENWALT COURT REPORTING
I-8182 CO COURT- 6/3/25 REMOTE DOCKE 600.00
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO COURT- 6/3/25 REMOTE DOCKET 10 5-426-4403 COURT REPORTER EXPENSE 600.00

600.00



VENDOR SET: 01 .m.qn...h.oz nOdz..HJ_..
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPFRESSED

........ ID---=n=mn GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE CODE -----n=mm DESCRIPTION-----——-- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ------ ACCOUNT MAME------ DISTRIBUTION
=+ttt -+t t+ 33t -3t - -+ + -+ + i+ 1+ + 1+ 111t 3 -t 1 i === SSmSEmESESEEs 4334433 433343ttt

01-1764 GUMDROP BOUKS

I-PINV147526 LIBRARY - BOOKS 3,000.00
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
LIBRARY - BOOKS 10 5-650-4254 DOLLAR GEN LITERACY 3,000.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 3,000.00
e e E TR rT S S RN RS RS EEEEEEEE SRR it 3-3-3-3-31-}-3-3-3-} === BRSSO ESE -
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-202506172635 HARRIS CO CONSTABLE:SVC FEE 150.00
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: M
HARRIS CO CONSTABLE:SVC FEE 10 5-450-4490 OTHER COUNTIES-SHERIFF R 150.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 150.00

01-1440 HCTC (HILL COUNTRY TELECOMMUN

I-202506162615 AUDITOR/TREAS/NONDEPT~JUNE SV 791.02
6/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
AUDITOR- PHONE & INTERNET JUNE 10 5-495-4200 COMMUNICATION 172.05
TREAS - PHONE & IITTERNZET JUNE 10 5-497-4200 COMMUNICATTON 84.75
MON DEPT- PHONE 5P JTINE SVC 10 5-£&09--5575 PHONE SYSTREM £34.28
I-202506162616 EXT OFC ~- JUNE PHONE SERVICE 99.54
6/01/2025 10 DUE: &/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2023 1099: N
EXT OFC- AG JUNE PHONE SERVICE 10 5-665-4200 AGRICULTURE TELEPHONE 53.47
EXT OFC- HOME EC PHN SVC JUNE 10 5-665-4201 HOME ECONOMICS TELEPHONE 46.07
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 890.62
=== == === == 3331t i -1ttt t 111 EE S e
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-2022 - 149705 HECTOER. M BARAHONA:FINE OVR PY 292.50
5/27/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
HECTOR M BARAHONA:FINE OVR PYM 10  5-455-4484 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FEES 292.50
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 292.50
== ==== = os==== —EEEEEEEEEEEEEnD —1 311 e i sy i1+ttt t 1+ + 1111ttt ki trr

01-1766 HENDERSON TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT

I-P04988 FMFC -~ DRIVELINE 1,703.13
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - DRIVELINE 15 5-611-4500 REPATRS 1,703.13

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,703.13



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

R = et == o o

........ 5 » A GROSS P.O. #

POST DATE BANK CODE ~-—---=—- DESCRIPTION====m=n- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT  --——-- ACCCUNT NAME-——--— DISTRIBUTION
HIr 4+ ++—+—++t+ -ttt -t 1 1 t-1 == 1 1 13 ==== SRS NEENEREEN T EEES
01-1356 HIGHWAY FUND

I-202506172633 SHF OFC - REG REN 2023 CHEV P 7.50

6/11/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1699: N
SHF OFC - REG REN 2023 CHEV PU 10 5-560-4600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 7.50
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 7.50
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-202506162617 JESSICA ZARAGOZA:SEC DEPOSIT 500.00
§/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JESSICA ZARAGOZA:SEC DEPOSIY 10 2200 SECURITY DEP CIVIC CNTR/ 500.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 500.00
T NS EEENRSOCSSTESSE = e L e e SR e 12 s EEEE SRS EE SRS SIS SSES
0l-1219 JET SPECIALTY, INC
I-2863453 FMFC - OFF SPRAY, CLNER & LUB 147.48
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - OFF SPRAY, CLNER & LUBE 15 5-611-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 147.48
ZI-sB35453-2 CFMNETERY-90*ELBOW FOR WELL RP 102.38
6/02/2025 10 ODUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CEMETERY-90*ELBOW FOR WELL RER 10 5-517-5735 CEMETERY WATR WELL 162.38
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 249.86
01-1303 JOE HERNANDEZ
I-24-218-DCCR-00011  DIST CRT - CRT APPTD ASTNY 500.00
6/167/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: Y
DIST CRT - CRT APPTD ATTNY 10 5-435-4040 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 500.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 500.00
4+ 1+ P11+ 8 i1ttt 1ttt EEEEEEEEEE 1ttt =+t 11— 1 ——3 R S S S S s s T T
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
1-2025-01664 JONATHAN K GREEN:FINE OVRPYMT 10.00
6/16/2025 19 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JONATHAN K GREEN:FINE OVRPYMT 10 S-455-4484 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FEES 10.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 10.00



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ ID- e GROSS ?.0. #
POST DATE BANK CCDE ----mmmm- DESCRIPTION- =« —au- GISCOUNT  G/L ACCOUNT  ~wewa- ACCOUNT NAME--~--- DISTRIBUTION
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
1-202506182637 JUDGE GORDON H GREEN:MILEAGE 124.95
5/30/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JUDGE GORDON H GREEN:MILEAGE 10 5-435-4407 PRESIDING JUDGE EXPENSES 124.95
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 124.95
01-2240 K& J CONTROL, INC
1-162630 COURTHOUSE - MO PEST CONTROL 55.00
5/06/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURTHOUSE - MO PEST CONTROL 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 55.00
T-162631 ANNEX - MO PEST CONTROL 65.00
5/06/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/202S 1099: N
ANNEX - MO PEST CONTROL 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 65.00
1-163471 JAIL - MONTHLY PEST CONTROL T 70.00 [ o
6/05/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 10 5-512-3500 REPAIR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 70.00
=:.= VENDOR TOTALS =r= 190.00
01-1666 LEAL & CARTER, P.C.
I-5-25-19045 NONDEPT-FY22 & 23 PARTIALS AU 17,s00.00 i : 2
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
NONDEPT-FY22 & 23 PARTIALS AUD 10 5-409-4402 OUTSIDE AUDIT 17,500.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 17,500.00
01-1261 LEC'S TIRE SERVICE
1-6064 PARK - 2 TIRE MAINTENANCE 38.00
5/21/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: ¥
PARK - 2 TIRE MATNTENANCE 10 5-660-4600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 38.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 38.00
01-1263 LILLIAN M HUDSPETH
1-1094*1263*1 JATL - A.R. PHYSICIAN FEE 5/2 “91.34
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JATIL - A.R. PHYSICIAN FEE 5/28 10 5-512-4820 MEDICAL FEES 91.34
1-1094+1263*2 JAIL - A.R. 5/28/25 ER VISIT 1,974.67
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - A.R. ER VISIT 5/28/25 10 5-512-4820 MEDICAL FEES 1,974.67

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 2,066.01



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

|||||||| ID--——---—- GROSS P.O. #

POST DATE BANK CODE --=~=w-=== DESCRIPTION-~==cwaxa DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT @ ——=-—- ACCOUNT NAME----—- DISTRIBUTION
-+ -2+ +-$-+ 1+ ¢+ 1+ 2 1 £ 1+ 2 12 1 % 14 %11+t F Pttt == EEEETEET EEsENESEES S EEEN ===S=== =S===== == === = =E==Ssmoos=ms=
N1--1265 LONGHORN OFFICE PRODUCTS

I-547733-0 TAXASSESS-DIVDERS, ORGNIZER, PE B2.67

6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC:  6/23/2025 1699: N
TAXASSESS-DIVDERS, ORGNIZER, PEN 10 5-499-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 82.67
I-547762-0 TAX ASSESSOR - PEDESTALS 429.18
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/7202% 1099: N
TAX ASSESSOR - PEDESTALS 10 5-499-5570 FURNITURE / OFFICE EQUIP 429.18
I-547859-0 JP - CALCULATOR PAPER 16.57
6/11/2025 10 DUE:- 6/23/2025 DISC: S5/23/2025 1099: N
JP - CALCULATOR PAPER 10 5-455-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.57
I-547879-0 CTHSE - LQD DEODORIZER 104.70
6/10/2025 i0 DUOE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CTHSE - LQD DEODORIZER 10 5~510-3500 REPATIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 104.70
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 633.12
i+ttt 111 1. == i e P g E Y - =-—===
01-1316 LOWES PAY AND SAVE
I-2%0528 -36--1-1-52 COURTHOUSE - WHITE VINEGER - 9.58
5/28/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/202Z5 DiSC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURTHOUSE - WHITE VINEGAR 10 5-510-3900 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 9.58
I-250605-227-3-3~14 FMFC - COFFEE 12.99
6/05/72025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - COFFEE i5 5-611-4810 MISCELLANEOUS 12.99
I-250616-36-1-1-22 ANNEX - COFFEE FOR CONF ROOM 6.29
6/16/2025 10 DUB: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 109%: N
ANNEX - COFFEE FOR CONF ROOM 10 5-511-3900 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 6.29
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 28.86
===== S i o D ==== S S CCCS oS oSS nao oSS ==S=SSSSS
01-128 MAYFIELD PAPER COMPANY
I-4283450 CIV CTR - GLASS CLNR & TOWELS 182.74
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CIV CTR - GLASS CLNR & TOWELS 10 5-516-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 182.74
I-4290570 FMFC & PARK - CLEANING SUPPLI 509.27
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: §/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - CLEANING SUPPLIES 10 5-660-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 397.70
FMFC - GLASS CLEANER & RAGS 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 111.57
Y-4290754 CIV CTR - WAXED BAGS 48.36
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CIV CTR - WAXED BAGS 10 5-516-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 48.36

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 740.37



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ IDrem————— GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE  BANK CODE --=-=-w-- DESCRIPTION--—--—-—- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ——-——- ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION

01-1723 MICHELLE MARTINEZ

I-6914 OLS - FEB - APRIL CONSULTING 2,499.59
5/19/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: Y
OLS - FEB - APRIL CONSULTING 70 5-700-4805 GRANT WRITER, CONSULTING 2,499.99
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 2,499.99
S SEES oSSR == -+ 111 —_——== RS EEEEE E N E T C N CE S S SE SE N SE SSEES e eE TEsEEr T
01-1054 PARKER LUMBER
I-7070638 JATL - 40W LED BULBS 35.96
6/02/2025 10 DUB: §/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JATL - LED BULBS 10 5-512-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 35.96
I-7072134 FMFC-WOODCUTTER BAR &CHAIN OI 39.98
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC-WOODCUTTER BAR &CHAIN OIL 15 5-611-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 39.98
1-7072478 CTHSE -SPRINKLER CUTOFF RISER 54.50
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CTHSE -SPRINKLER CUTOFF RISER 10 5-510-3500 REPATR & MAINT SUPPLIES 54.50
£-7077480 ANNEX - PCLISH CLEANER 39.92
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: &/23/2025 1099: N
ANNEX - POLISH CLEANER 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 39.92
1-7074553 LIBRARY- BOOKDROP RPR SUPPLIE 33.96
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
LIBRARY- BOOKDROP RPR SUPPLIES 10 5-650-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 33.96
I-7074764 COURTHOUSE ~ DRILL BIT 11.99
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURTHOUSE - DRILL BIT 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 11.99
1-7077792 JAIL - 100W LED BULBS 15.18
§/04/2025 10 DUB: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - 100W LED BULBS 10 5-512-3500 REPATR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 15.18
1-7078453 CRTHSE - COIL CHAIN, PADLOCK 27.75
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CRTHSE - COIL CHAIN, PADLOCK 10 5-510-3500 REPATR & MAINT SUPPLIES 27.75
I-7085264 LIBRARY - SR CTR JUNE CRAFTS 14.85
6/06/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1089: N
LIBRARY - SR CTR JUNE CRAFTS 10 5-650-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 14.85
I-7093770 CEMETERY - 16 BAGS QUIKRETE 99.04
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N

CEMETERY - 16 BAGS QUIKRETE 10 5-517-5500 IMPROVEMENTS (CEMETERY) 99.04



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHASETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

- waw e v —m—y —— s S

|||||||| ID-——mm—n— GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE  BANX CODE --=-c----- DESCRIPTION--—————=— DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ====-- ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1054 PARKER LUMBER ( ** CONTINUED ** )
I-7095779 COURTHOUSE ~ NBWS 1.20
6/10/2025 19 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURTHOUSE - NBWS 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 1.20
I-7098823 FMFC - IMPACT DRIVER BIT SET 31.99
6/11/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - IMPACT DRIVER BIT SET 15 5~-611-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 31.99
I-7099048 PARK - 3 GRABBER TOOLS 65.97
6/11/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - 3 GRABBER TOOLS 10 S5-660-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 65.97
I-7101247 SHF OFC - CARFET CLEANER 6.99
6/117/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - CARPET CLEANER 10 S5-560-3500 REPATR & MAINT SUPPLIES 6.99
I-7103049 PARK - BATTERIES & KEYS 94.84
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - BATTERIES & KEYS 10 5-660-3500 REPATR & MAINT SUPPLIES 94.84
© z-7194352 FMFC - MIST SUPPIES 60,96
6712720245 10 DUE: 6/23,2025 DIsSC: €/23/202% 109%: N
FMFC - MISC SUPFIES 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 60.96
I-7104451 PARK - KEYS FOR RODEC ARENA 12.66
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N :
PARK - KEYS FOR RODEC ARENA 10 5-660-3500 REPATR & MATNT SUPPLIES 12.66
I-7112601 CEME~-PIPE NIPPLE&TRIMMER HEAD 47 .99
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CEME-PIPE NIPPLE&TRIMMER HEAD 10 5-517-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 47.99
I-7114151 FMFC - HOLE SAW ARBOR 27.99
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - HOLE SAW ARBOR 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 27.99
I-7114826 EXT OFC - PEX PIPE & REBAR 35.52
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
EXT OFC - PEX PIPE & REBAR 10 5-665-4858 AG DEMO 35,52

=== VENDOR TOTALS ===

759.24



VENDOR SET:

01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

|||||||| ID----—wme GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE -=-======= DESCRIPTION-==—====== DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT 4 =  -—===-—- ACCOUNT NAME DISTRIBUTION
1 i+ -+ + ittt -+t + 31+t 1+t 1+ 3+ ++4++ 3+ttt == ======3 ===o==== === t+—+—+ 1+ + 133t 3-t+ r+ 1+ttt 1-1-t-t3
01-1323 PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER COLLINS
I-12339 JP- MAY COLLECTING FINES &FEE 15,215.92
6/05/2025 10 DUB: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JP -~ MAY COLLECTING FINES &FEE 10 5-455-4900 DEBT COLLECTION FEES 15,215.92
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 15,215.92
01-1320 PETE GOMEZ, 112TH DISTRICT JU
I-202506192638 DIST CRT ~ JUNE ALLOWANCE 207.33
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
DIST CRT - JUNE ALLOWANCE 10 5-435-4250 CAR ALLOWANCE 207.33
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 207.33
01-1090 QUILL CORPORATION
I-44233267 ANNEX SO - MISC MATINT SUPPLIE 128.22
572172025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ANNEX SO - MISC MATNT SUPPLIES 10 5-509-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & MAT 128.22
I-44358950 ANMNEY .- LYSOL £ PARER TOWELS 79.38
6/902/2025 10 DUE:" 6/23/2025 DISZC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ANNEX - LYSOL & PAPER TOWELS 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 79.98
I-44563940 AUDITOR - ERASERS 7.73
6/17/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
AUDITOR - ERASERS 10 5-495-3100 QOFFICE SUPPLIES 7.73
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 215.93
01-1325 RAFTER W
I-3823103 PARK - 2LB AMDRO 36.00
6/11/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - 2LEB AMDRO 10 5-6560-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 36.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 36.00
01-1141 REGAL OIL INC T
I-26-408986 FMFC - UNLEADED GASOLINE 1,896.04
6/11/2025 io0 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2028 1099: N
FMFC - UNLEADED GASOLINE 15 5-611-3310 GASOLINE 1,896.04

=== VENDOR TOTALS ===

1,896.04



VENDOR SET:

01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

e meme g -

- - ——

-y -

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ ID----———- GROSS P.O. #
FOST DAYE BANX CODE —-—---mu- DESCRIPTION-=====mmm DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT ===-=- ACCOUNT NAME -~ ~—n DISTRIBUTION
=== ====== == PR 2 R L PR PP L P ]
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-202506192639 ROBERT MASSIE FUNERAL HOME:O1 1,245.00 o ) T
5/29/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ROBERT MASSTE FUNERAL HOME:O015 10 5-409-4483 AUTOPSIES 1,245.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,245.00
334 3 3 -+ &+ - 13-+t 13313+ttt it == NS EEEEEEEE=E
01-1385 SNIDER TECHNOLOGY
I-42281 DA OFC- 5/27 TICKETS&CLOUD SV 158.55
5/31/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N :
DA OFC- 5/27 TICKETS&CLOUD SVC 10 5-465-3100 OFFICE SUPFLIES 158.55
I-42398 CRTHSE - PLYWOOD TO RPR WALL 19.99
5/31/2028 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CRTHSE - PLYWOOD TO RPR WALL 10 5-510-3500 REPATR & MAINT SUFPPLIES 19.99
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 178.54
5 1 3 EEEmEEEE EEEE ST T EE == EEEESESNETE ST EES ST T
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
T r.593012 SONORA IHD YEARBOOR:B VOLUMES 175.00
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/202% 1099: N
SONORA ISD YEARBOOK:8 VOLUMES 10 5-650-5900 BOOKS 175.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 175.00
S S S S S EREEEEEES 4 S i3 1111111 === 1 1+t 1 1111131t i-itit31i1iiiti3i3i3i:iiitriiiii-iiiiidii-tii3iiit3i1313
01-1182 SONORA TIRE SERVICE
I-98133 SHF OFC - UNIT 283 TIRE MAINT 112.00 -
5/05/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: Y
SHF OFC - UNIT 283 TIRE MATNT 10 5-560-4600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 112.00
1-98221 FMC - FLAT RPR ON SHREDDER 15.00
5/15/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: ¥
FMC - FLAT RPR ON SHREDDER 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 15.00
1-98254 FMFC - TRACTOR FLAT REPAIR 85.00
5/20/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: Y
FMFC - TRACTOR FLAT REPAIR 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 85.00
1-98297 FMFC - LAWN MOWER FLAT RPR 10.00
5/27/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: Y
FMFC - LAWN MOWER FLAT RPR 15 5-611-3500 REP & MAINT SUPPLIES 10.00

222.00



—aavarasa u

VENDOR SET:
SEQUENCE :

e w e w gy mame g e

ALPHABETIC

—amany .

01 SUTTON COUNTY

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

|||||||| ID-——————— GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE ---——---~ DESCRIPTION-====c——= DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNF —----- ACCOUNT NAME---~--~ DISTRIBUTION
01-1186 SOUTHWEST TEXAS ELECTRIC COOPE
I-202506162618 SEF OFC - 4/19 - 5/18B &VC 51.11
5/29/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - 4/19 - 5/18 svC 10 5-560-4227 RADIO TOWER REPERTER/EXP 51,11
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 51.11
=== -t 4 ¢+ 1 4 ¢ + 3+ ¢+ ¢+ t 11 -1+ 1 1tFi-1-t ==== ==== == = S T T T e e T e e EEEEEEEEEEETS
01-1547 STERLING COMMISSARY, LLC
I-43728SUTTONTX349 JAIL - OPER SUPPLIES 6.21
6/03/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - OPER SUPPLIES 10 5-512-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 6.21
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 6.21
T T T T N N N T N L S L S T e e e e e - — N S S S S S S S S o S S S S S RS EEEEEEEEEEE
01-1321 SUTTON CO APPELLATE
I-202506162619 CO/DIST CLERX - DISTRICT FEE 5.00
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO/DIST CLERK -~ PISTRICT FEE 10 4-450-0990 TEMP HOLDING FD/CO&DIST 5.00
T- 262505192640 CO/DIST CLERF- &5 CO /7 &5 DIS 10.09
6/16/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/72025 1099: N
CO/DIST CLERX- $5 CO / §5 DIST 10 4-450-0990 TEMP HOLDING FD/CO&DIST 10.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 15.00
01-1765 TANGO TANGO, INC
I-5098 SHF OFC - INTEGRATION ANNL SV 2,995.00
6/01/2025 i¢ DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF OFC - INTEGRATION ANNL SVC 10 5-560-4871 TANGO TANGO 2,995.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 2,995.00
= === S S S S S S S S S s S e R SRR S S S NS O T O S o OSSR S SR D t-2-:-t-t-3--F-F-F-+ $-F 1 1 £ 1 1 ¢ 4 % ¢ % ¢+ % -4 F } } |
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-266599 TDCAA: TRIAL SKILLS CRSE7/13-1 500,00
6/05/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
TDCAR : TRIAL SKILLS CRSE7/13-18 'S5] 5-550-4825 BPU TRAINING EDUCATION 500.00

VENDOR TOTALS

500.00



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ IDeem e e GROSS P.0. #
POST DATE  BANK CODE ---—-—-—- DESCRIPTION=====m——— DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT  -—-~-—m- ACCOUNT NAME~w—mm- DISTRIBUTION
01-1692 TEXAS PANHANDLE FORENSIC
1-2895 NON DEPT - AUTOPSY 3,200.00
6/05/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
NON DEPT - AUTOPSY 10 5-409-4483 AUTOPSIES 3,200.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 3,200.00
01-1762 TEXAS SECRETARY OF STATE
I-CED25250607330653 TAX ASSESS - ELECTION LAW REG 375.00
6/05/2025 10 DUE: G/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
TAX ASSESS - ELECTION LAW REG 10 5-499-4800 DUES & CONVENTIONS 375.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 375.00
T L R EREEsEEEEE=EES sEo=mmE==s = t-t-1—1331-] R EEEEEEEEEEEE - 1111+ 13-+ —_——
01-1231 TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MANGEMEN
T 1-257198 PKS/WLDLF-MAY FIELD AGRMT PYM 9,600.00 o
5/317/2025 10 DUB: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PKS/WLDLF-MAY FIELD AGRMT PYMT 10 5-580-4870 ANIMAL DAMAGE CONTROL PR 9,600.00
=== VFNDCOR TOTALS === 9,600.00
P 31 1 1+ 1 ¥ 1 t3i+ 1+ttt itt-i ittt 313 ti1-ttt1r ittt == s I s e M T N S S S EEECE T oD SLaSESE=SD
01-1233 THE CITY OF SONORA
1-202506162620 ANNEX SO/ADULT PROB - MAY SVC 141.03 )
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1059: N
ADULT PROBATION - MAY SVC 10 5-570-4400 UTILITIES 70.51
ANNEX SOUTH - MAY SVC 10 5-509-4400 UTILITIES 70.52
1-202506162621  CIVIC CENTER - MAY SERVICE 295.37
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CIVIC CENTER - MAY SERVICE 10 5-516-4400 UTILITIES 295.37
1-202506162622 CIV CENTER - MTL BLDG MAY 8V 104.92
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: &/23/2025 1099: N
CIV CENTER - MTL BLDG MAY SVC 10 5-516-4400 UTILITIES 104.92
1-202506162623 LIBRARY - MAY SERVICE 375.32
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
LIBRARY - MAY SERVICE 10 5-650-4400 UTILITIES 375.32
1-202506162624 FMFC - MAY SERVICE 349.42
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - MAY SERVICE 15 5=-611-4400 UTILITIES 349.42
I-202506162625 PARK - MAY SERVICE 312.94
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - MAY SERVICE 10 5-660-4400 UTILITIES 312.94



VENDOR SET: 01 qu.H.OZ QOQZ.W_..H
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ ID-------- GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE —--—---——— DESCRIPTION-———--w«- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT =—==—==- ACCOUNT NAME~-~--- DISTRIBUTION
01-1233 THE CITY OF SONORA { ** CONTINUED ** )
T 1-202506162626  PARK - SLAB MAY SERVICE 169.72 T . i N
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
PARK - SLAB MAY SERVICE 10 5-660~4400 UTILITIES 169.72
I-202506162627 PARK - MAY CONCESSION STAND 279.27
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1009: N
PARK - MAY CONCESSION STAND 10 5-660-4400 UTILITIES 279.27
I-202506162628 ANNEX - MAY SERVICE 153.84
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/723/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ANNEX - MAY SERVICE 10 5-511-4400 UTILITIES 153.84
I-202506162629 CRTHSE-STG BLDG MAY SVC 41.46 - S i
5/0172025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CRTHSE~STG BLDG MAY SVC 10 5-510-4400 UTILITIES a1.46
I-202506162630 ANNEX - ROCK OFFICE MAY SVC 169.26
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ANNEX - ROCK OFFICE MAY SVC 18 5-511-4401 UTILITIES-ROCK BLDG 169.26
[-202506162631 COCURT HOUSE - WUAY SERVICE 755.76
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURT HOUSE - MAY SERVICE 10 5-510-4400 UTILITIES 755.76
T I-202506162632  JAIL & SHF OFC - MAY SERVICE 368.96 R
5/01/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - MAY SERVICE 10 5-512-4400 UTILITIES 184.48
SHF OFC - MAY SERVICE 10 5-560-4400 JTILITIES 184 .48
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 3,517.27

01-1250 THOMSON REUTERS WEST

I-852061265 DIST ATTNY - MAY SUBSCRIPTION 475.07

6§/01/72025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
DIST ATTNY - MAY SUBSCRIPTION 10 5-465-3315 LAW LIBRARY 475.07
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 475.07

01-1256 TOTAL OFFICE SOLUTION

I-EA417338 JFP - RATE & USAGE 185.53
5/28/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/202S5 1099: N
JP - RATE & USAGE 10 5-455-4560 COPIER / MAINT 185.53
I-2A417881 TAX ASSESS-CCOPIER RATE & USAG 37.1¢
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
TAX ASSESS-COPIER USAGE 10 5-499-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21.09

TAX ASSESS-COPIER RATE 10 5-499-4560 COPIER / MAINT 16.10



VENDOR SET:

1,035.62

SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED
........ ID--—————~~ GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --m----mm DESCRIPTION---=====~- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT  —-----—- ACCOUNT MAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1256 TOTAL OFFICE SOLUTION { ** CONTINUED **
I-EA417882 EXT OFC - RATE & USAGE T 22.74
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
EXT OFC - RATE & USAGE 10 5-865-4560 COPIER / MAINT 22.74
I-EA417883 " ADULT PROB - RATE & USAGE 68.50
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
ADULT PROB - RATE & USAGE 10 5-570-4560 COPIER / MAINT 68.50
I-End417974 CO/DIST CLERK - RETURN STAMP 34.09 R i =_—
6/02/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO/DISYT CLERK - RETURN STAMY 10 5-450-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 34.09
I-EAd18221 CO/DIST CLERK-COPIER RATE&USA 129.57
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO/DIST CLERK-COPIER USAGE 10 5-450-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 41.81
CO/DIST CLERK-COPIER RATE 10 5-450-4560 COPIER / MAINT 87.76
I-ER418236 NON DEPT - RATE & USAGE 2 59.88 L e L e S S I R E RN S RS R 2
6/09/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
NON DEPT- RATE 10 5-409-4560 COPIER / MAINT 37.25
MON DEPT- USAGF 10 5-409-4561 COPY USAGE & SUPPLIES 22.863
I-EA418271, CO JUDGE - RATE & USAGE 147.84
670972025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CO JUDGE - RATE & USAGE 10 5-400-4560 COPIER / MAINT 147.84
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 685.34
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
1-25-01055-3 TX ASSOC OF COUNTIES:BUS CARD "100.00
6/06/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/202S 1099: N
TX ASSOC OF COUNTIES:BUS CARDS 10 5-499-2810 MISCELLANEOUS 100.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 100.00
01-1494  TXD ENERGY T
1-054007827707 CIV CTR - 4/21 - 5/19 SvC 1,035.62
5/30/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
CIV CTR - 4/21 - S5/19 SVC 10 5-516-4400 UTILITIES 1,035.62



VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

llllllll ID-=-=—————= GROSS P.O. #

POST DATE BANK CODE ~=r=————-— DESCRIPTION--——-———-— DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = = = ====== ACCOUNT NAME--—---- DISTRIBUTION
FEFTEEEE P L PR b b b F 8 e L aE R e L e e £ =mmzosn ==== R IR R TP ]
01-1266 UNIFIRS HOLDING-II

I-2910056030 FMFC - R.H. UNIFORMS 22.01

6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - R.H. UNIFORMS 15 2116 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS PAYABL 22.01
I--2910056416 FMFC - R.H UNIFORMS 22.01
6/11/2025 i0 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
FMFC - R.H UNIFORMS 15 2116 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS PAYABL 22.01
==3 VENDOR TOTALS === 44 .02
01-1267 TUNIFIRST HOLDINGS LP
I-2910056459 SHF OFC - MAINT SUPPLIES 19.36
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
SHF QFC - MATINT SUPPLIES 10 5-560-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 19.36
I-2910056464 JAIL - MAINT SUPPLIES 71.44
6/12/2025 10 DUE; 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
JAIL - MAINT SUPPLIES 10 5-512-3500 REPAIR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 71.44
T-2910055489 CIV CTR - MAINT SUPPLIES 79.80
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 672372025 1099: N
CIV CTR - MATINT SUPPLIES 10 5-516-3500 REPATR & MATNT SUPPLIES 79.80
I-2910056492 ANNEX - MAINT SUPPLIES 25.34
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/20Q25 1099: N
ANNEX - MAINT SUPPLIES 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 25.34
I-2910056493 LIERARY - MAINT SUPPLIES 19.19
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
LIBRARY - MAINT SUPPLIES 10 5-650-5900 BOOKS 19.19
I-2910056498 COURTHOUSE - MAINT SUPPLIES 44.53
6/12/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
COURTHOUSE - MAINT SUPPLIES 10 5-510-3500 REFPATR & MAINT SUPPLIES 44.53
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 259.66
s=mommae EES S SE===ESSRSsS —oomss==sss == P PP PP T T T T 1 sS==s==s===T=== =
01-1653 UNITED AG & TURF
I-13985260 RD & BRDG REPLACEMENT-SHREDDE '31,597.176
6/04/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
RD & BRDG REPLACEMENT-SHREDDER 95 5-611-5738 TRACTOR/MOWERS 31,597.76

=== VENDOR TOTALS ===

31,597.76



VENDOR SET: 01 WGHWOZ COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ ID-—-——== GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --=-=-=-===- DESCRIPTION-======== DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = =  -—----- ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1471 WEX BANK
I-105409732 EXT OF(C - FUEL FOR AG TRAVEL 130.77
6/15/2025 10 DUE: 6/23/2025 DISC: 6/23/2025 1099: N
EXT OFC - FUEL FOR AG TRAVEL 10 5-665-4850 TRAVEL FOR AG 130.77
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 130.77

PACKET TOTALS ===

144,977.55



Janell S MARTIN .
County Treasurer MQ -;[ﬂm 76950

THE STATE OF TEXAS FY 24-25 MONTHLY REPORT
COUNTY OF SUTTON MAY 2025
AFFIDAVIT

The Treasurers’ Monthly Report includes, but not limited to, money received and disbursed; and all other proceedings in
the treasurer’s office that pertain to the Financiat Standing of Sutton County. {LGC 114.026{a){b)}

The Treasurer's Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconcited; any
adjustments have been noted.

The affidawvit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the ume

of the examination. {LGC 114.026 (d)} 10,840,280.31 Month Ending Balance
The Treasurers’ Monthly Report has been submitted, and the Bank Reconciliations are pending review by the Auditor. {LGC 114.026{b}}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Sutton County Investment Policy. The
investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the investment as priorities. As your
Treasurer, | keep a watchful eye 1o ensure that the “return of our principal” takes precedent over the “return on our
principal”. {GC 2256.023}

Therefore, Janell S. Martin, County Treasurer of Sutton County, Texas, ujmg fully sworn, upon oath, says that the

within and foregoing report 1s true and correct to the best of her knowledg
"/)GJM _ J}uuwu', é/l?/ﬂf)’

Jdnplt Schnirs Mart%, Treasure’r, Sutton County/ Date

Filed with accompanying data this 23rd day of June 3

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Repdértjas presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its
accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s OFfice approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's
review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of the meeting. {LGC 114.026(c}}

In Addition, the below signatures affirm that the¥ rer's Report complies with statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026{d!}

A )~ %/\_.

ph H ris,'Count\; Judge/ Date

YAV i/ A

Lee Bloodworth, Comm. Pct. #1/ Date Bob Brockman, Coy%t. #2/ Date
David Blesing, Comm. Pct. #3 Heraldo Martinez, Comm. Pt #4/
Date
Post Office Box 1455 325/387-28R6

Sonora, Texas 76950 Fax 325/387-2886
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